BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request for name change on Interexchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4100 and Alternative Local Exchange Telecommunications Certificate No. 4099 from The Other Phone Company, Inc. to The Other Phone Company, Inc. d/b/a Access One Communications.

DOCKET NO. 981161-TP ORDER NO. PSC-98-1400A-FOF-TP ISSUED: November 12, 1998

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On October 19, 1998, we issued Order No. PSC-98-1400-FOF-TP. Due to a scrivener's error in the Order, the company's name was listed as The Other Phone Company d/b/a Access One Communications. The correct name should be The Other Phone Company, Inc. d/b/a Access One Communications. Therefore, Order No. PSC-98-1400-FOF-TP is amended to correctly state that the company's name is The Other Phone Company, Inc. d/b/a Access One Communications.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-98-1400-FOF-TP is hereby amended to reflect the name The Other Phone Company, Inc. d/b/a Access One Communications. It is further

ORDERED that this Order and Order No. PSC-98-1400-FOF-TP, collectively, shall serve as evidence of the name change. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-98-1400-FOF-TP is reaffirmed in all other respects.

12666 NOV 12%

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

ORDER NO. PSC-98-1400A-FOF-TP DOCKET NO. 981161-TP PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this $\underline{12th}$ day of $\underline{November}$, $\underline{1998}$.

KAY FLYNN, Chief Bureau of Records

(SEAL)

KMP